To,

Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Script Code: HSEP24

Sub: Certificate in terms of Regulation 57 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Payment of interest on NCDs (ISIN NO: INE316W07054)

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with the requirements of Regulation 57 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that we have made the payments towards Interest on June 30, 2022, in respect of 600 Rated, Listed, Secured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) issued by the Company for the aforementioned ISIN as per following details:

(Amt. in Rs.)

					<u>'</u>
SI.	Name of Debenture Holder	No. of	Amount of	Due Date	Date of
No.		Debentures	Interest	of Payment	Payment
		held			made
1	NIPPON LIFE INDIA TRUSTEE	250	71,67,809.00	June 30,	June 30,
	LTD-A/C NIPPON INDIA			2022	2022
	HYBRID BOND FUND				
2	NIPPON LIFE INDIA TRUSTEE	350	1,00,34,932.00	June 30,	June 30,
	LTD-A/C NIPPON INDIA			2022	2022
	CREDIT RISK FUND				
	Total	600	1,72,02,741.00		

Kindly make a note of the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Hero Solar Energy Private Limited

Neha Sethi

Company Secretary

HERO SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN NO. - U40106DL2013PTC250501)

Registered Office: PLOT NO. 201, FIRST FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PH-III, NEW DELHI - 20, INDIA

Corporate Office: 202, THIRD FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PH-III, NEW DELHI – 20, INDIA

Landline No.: +91 11 49598000; Fax No.: +91 11 49598022

Email:- secretarial@herofutureenergies.com; Website:- www.herofutureenergies.com/hsepl